expect that neither the sanction of the Scheme or the reduction of the issued share capital of Wheelock
(assuming they will take place which the Directors cannot assure) will take place imminently.

The Distributable Shares are fully-paid and will be distributed free from all Encumbrances.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company is held by Wheelock as to approximately 70.71 %,
and on the assumption that there is no change in the issued shares of the Company from the date of
this announcement to the Record Date, the Company will be held by Wheelock as to approximately
47.95 % immediately upon completion of the Distribution.

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and immediately upon completion of the Distribution on the assumption that there is
no change in shareholding of the Company before completion of the Distribution:

Shareholders

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately upon
completion of the Distribution

 Number of
shares

Approximate %
( 1)

Number of
shares

Approximate %
(1)

Controlling Shareholder:

Wheelock (2) 2,129,691,608   69.84  1,462,258,651   47.95
Horizon Vibrant Limited(3) 26,390,000 0.87 26,390,000 0.87

Other Scheme Shareholders (4) -   -   666,956,957 21.87

Public Shareholders 889,676,274   29.18  889,676,274 29.18
Directors:

Mr. Stephen T. H. Ng (5)  2,009,445   0.06 2,185,445   0.07
Mr. Andrew O. K. Chow  400,000   0.01  400,000   0.01
Ms. Doreen Y. F. Lee  360,000   0.01  360,000   0.01
Mr. Paul Y. C. Tsui (5) -   - 300,000   0.01
Mr. Kevin K. P. Chan  800,000   0.03  800,000   0.03
Mr. Vincent K. Fang  100,000 0.00 100,000 0.00

Total issued shares: 3,049,427,327 100.00 3,049,427,327 100.00

Notes:
(1)  All percentages in the above table are approximations.

(2) These shares are owned through Wheelock’s various wholly-owned subsidiaries as set out

below:

Name of wholly-owned subsidiary of
Wheelock

Number of shares held

WF Investment Partners Limited 1,378,657,536

High Fame Investments Limited 387,022,000

Lynchpin Limited 265,576,072

Locus Investments Pte. Ltd. 98,436,000

(3) As at the date of this Announcement, Horizon Vibrant Limited is wholly owned by Harbour

Centre Development Limited which is in turn effectively owned as to 47.10% by Wheelock.